PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIGLIDER CORPORATION	03/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POINT INNOVATION INC.
Street Address:	1826 LAKEWAY DRIVE
City:	LEWISVILLE,
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7540044
Patent Number:	7603729
Patent Number:	7856682
Patent Number:	7861336
Patent Number:	7975329
Patent Number:	8096004
Patent Number:	8112833
Patent Number:	8214943
Patent Number:	8214944
Patent Number:	8307478
Patent Number:	8356368
Patent Number:	8359683
Patent Number:	8434174
Patent Number:	8448272
Patent Number:	8869322
Application Number:	12901298
Patent Number:	9107788
Patent Number:	9186287
Application Number:	14926817

PATENT REEL: 052300 FRAME: 0049

505997895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)777-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-777-4200 Email: congley@krcl.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG ONGLEY KANE RUSSELL COLEMAN LOGAN PC

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG G. ONGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Craig G. Ongley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Point Innovation Mediglider Corporation Turnover Order (signed)(FM)#page1.tif source=Point Innovation Mediglider Corporation Turnover Order (signed)(FM)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052300 FRAME: 0050 CAUSE NO. 16-00580-16

POINT INNOVATION INCORPORATED,

Plaintiff.

VS.

MEDIGLIDER CORPORATION,

Defendant.

16TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

TURNOVER ORDER

On this day came Plaintiff Point Innovation Incorporated's ("Plaintiff") Ex Parte Application for Turnover Order ("Application") to aid the satisfaction of a judgment rendered by the Court in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant Mediglider Corporation ("Defendant").

The Court, after reviewing Plaintiff's Application, the pleadings on file, the evidence received, the applicable authorities, and the arguments of counsel is of the opinion the Application should be, and hereby is, **GRANTED**.

WHEREFORE, the Court finds as follows:

- 1. Plaintiff, through its Application, has shown that it is a judgment creditor of Defendant under and through a valid and enforceable judgment;
- As of the date of this Order, Defendant has failed to render any payment or otherwise satisfy Plaintiff's judgment; and
- 3. Defendant owns and/or controls non-exempt property subject to the turnover statute as described in Plaintiff's Application;
- 4. An order requiring Defendant to turn over its non-exempt property is necessary and proper in aiding Plaintiff's efforts to enforce and collect upon a valid and enforceable judgment.

PAGE 1

7516068 v1 (72347.00002.000) **PATENT**

TURNOVER ORDER

REEL: 052300 FRAME: 0051

It is THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that:

1. Defendant to turn over within 15 days of the receipt of this Order, all right, title,

interest in its Intellectual Property and all documents, physical or electronic,

evidencing its ownership in the Intellectual Property and allowing for and

necessary to transfer the Intellectual Property to a buyer;

2. Defendant be required to file an appropriate notice with the US Patent and

Trademark Office attaching a copy of the order of this Court to provide notice to

third parties of Plaintiff's rights and interest to and in the Intellectual Property:

3. Defendant to turn over within 15 days of the receipt of this Order, all right, title,

and interest in any non-exempt Tangible Property in its possession or control to a

designated sheriff or constable for execution;

4. Plaintiff shall have and recover from Defendant, its reasonable and necessary

attorneys' fees in the amount of \$ 2,000 - n, incurred by Plaintiff and

which are awarded to it in connection with, arising from, on account of, and

stemming from having to file and prosecute the Application against Defendant.

5. That all writs and processes for the enforcement and collection of this Turnover

Order, attorney's fees awarded herein, or the costs of court may issue as

necessary.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

SIGNED this 13th day of Mar, 2020.

RECORDED: 04/02/2020